¥86.84 $43,598 $2,286,482 $4,753,655

The Group is exposed to financial risk in respect of its involvement in primary
production which consists of the breeding and rearing of oysters for the
purpose of producing pearls. The primary financial risk associated with this
activity occurs due to the length of time between the expenditure of cash
in relation to the operation of the farm and the harvesting of the pearls and
realisation of cash receipts from the sales to third parties. The Group ensures that
it maintains sufficient working capital to ensure that it can sustain its operation
through any delays in cash flow that may be reasonably foreseen.

Sensitivity analysis - Crops

The mark to market estimation of the value of the biological assets (Crops) is
determined using the net present value of expected future net cash flows attributed
to this inventory less the estimated husbandry costs. The primary assumptions
used for this estimate are shown in Note 1.33. The following table summarises the
potential impact of changes in the key non-production related variables:

Boronia

Farm Gate Price
 -10% No Change +10%

$2,205/kg $2,425/kg $2,668/kg

Discount rate Profit $ Profit $ Profit $

3% - 5.7% ($30,350) $5,642 $45,231

3 – 6% ($35,233) - $38,743

3.3 – 6.9% ($40,431) ($6,022) $31,820

Lavender
Farm Gate Price

 -10% No Change +10%

$291/kg $320/kg $352/kg

Discount rate Profit $ Profit $ Profit $

3% - 5.7% ($87,738) $15,618 $129,309

3 – 6% ($101,572) - $111,733

3.3 – 6.9% ($116,268) ($16,589) $93,061

The Group is exposed to financial risk in respect of its involvement in primary
production which consists of the tending to crops the purpose of producing
essential oils. The primary financial risk associated with this activity occurs due to
the length of time between the expenditure of cash in relation to the operation
of the farm and the harvesting of the crops and realisation of cash receipts from
the sales to third parties. The Group ensures that it maintains sufficient working
capital to ensure that it can sustain its operation through any delays in cash flow
that may be reasonably foreseen.